
Metro Conference (High School) - 4/26/2012

Yukon, OK Results

Girls 100 Meter Dash ENDURO Timing

1 236 Kennebrew, Kiarra Putnam City 12.96 1

2 28 Denson, Alexandria Choctaw Hi 13.11 1

3 234 Johnson, Ashley Putnam City 13.16 1

4 84 rose, rylie Edmond North 13.20 1

5 81 patton, jordan Edmond North 13.21 1

6 280 Sykes, Tyasia PC North 13.41 2

7 308 Blakely, Avionna PC West 13.51 2

8 185 Banks, Chaunmon Mustang Hi 13.76 2

9 275 Mitchner, Marhia PC North 13.80 2

10 186 Coulter, Kensley Mustang Hi 14.08 2

11 283 Warren, Courtney PC North 14.28 2

12 64 arnold, kassadi Edmond North 14.48 3

13 360 Turner, Brea Yukon High 14.73 3

14 313 Wiggins, Yolanda PC West 16.15 3

Girls 200 Meter Dash

1 147 Wisby, Tyler Edmond Santa 25.34 1

2 241 Moore, Jamee Putnam City 26.14 1

3 236 Kennebrew, Kiarra Putnam City 27.46 1

4 280 Sykes, Tyasia PC North 27.71 2

5 84 rose, rylie Edmond North 27.81 2

6 357 Roberts, Callie Yukon High 28.20 1

7 243 Nettles, Aionya Putnam City 28.81 1

8 275 Mitchner, Marhia PC North 28.91 2

9 185 Banks, Chaunmon Mustang Hi 28.95 2

10 309 Johnson, Gabrielle PC West 28.98 1

11 283 Warren, Courtney PC North 29.00 2

12 345 Dunning, Maci Yukon High 29.40 3

13 202 Ryczkowski, Sara Mustang Hi 29.54 3

14 64 arnold, kassadi Edmond North 30.07 2

15 360 Turner, Brea Yukon High 30.45 3

16 313 Wiggins, Yolanda PC West 34.17 2

Girls 400 Meter Dash

1 147 Wisby, Tyler Edmond Santa 57.63 1

2 235 Johnston, Kyra Putnam City 58.75 1

3 87 snelling, meagan Edmond North 1:02.58 1



4 28 Denson, Alexandria Choctaw Hi 1:02.77 1

5 133 Johnson, Ciera Edmond Santa 1:02.90 1

6 277 Nwankwo, Angela PC North 1:03.18 3

7 183 Anthony, Tangelle Mustang Hi 1:05.05 2

8 199 Legg, Shelbi Mustang Hi 1:06.12 2

9 233 Gray, Mercedes Putnam City 1:06.84 2

10 88 wilson, kennedy Edmond North 1:07.10 3

11 357 Roberts, Callie Yukon High 1:07.47 1

12 274 Mitchell, Charlott PC North 1:08.33 3

13 356 Murray, Natalie Yukon High 1:10.07 2

14 271 Cuevas, Kayse PC North 1:12.17 3

15 355 Moser, Madison Yukon High 1:12.55 3

Girls 800 Meter Run

1 138 Ray, Shannon Edmond Santa 2:20.31

2 67 farley, meredith Edmond North 2:25.88

3 73 hicks, kelsey Edmond North 2:30.66

4 136 Miller, Kysha Edmond Santa 2:31.84

5 148 Wolf, Miranda Edmond Santa 2:31.99

6 77 mehner, jenny Edmond North 2:36.88

7 270 Burton, Alajah PC North 2:37.98

8 281 Toles, Jasmine PC North 2:41.72

9 364 Wilson, Sarah Yukon High 2:42.48

10 206 Wycoff, Katie Mustang Hi 2:42.85

11 350 Janka, Kaitlyn Yukon High 2:43.24

12 184 Baker, Tayloure Mustang Hi 2:44.37

13 274 Mitchell, Charlott PC North 2:44.54

14 34 McGhee, Andre Choctaw Hi 2:44.55

15 349 Janka, Becca Yukon High 2:44.69

16 31 Goudy, Kaitlyn Choctaw Hi 2:50.16

Girls 1600 Meter Run

1 194 Helms, Emily Mustang Hi 5:19.44

2 67 farley, meredith Edmond North 5:26.34

3 86 smith, jaci Edmond North 5:34.12

4 124 Davis, Rachel Edmond Santa 5:36.22

5 192 Fuller, Kyra Mustang Hi 5:40.34

6 130 Hammon, karlie Edmond Santa 5:43.15

7 205 Wojcak, Sara Mustang Hi 5:51.45

8 73 hicks, kelsey Edmond North 5:59.24

9 126 Forman, Madison Edmond Santa 6:02.35



10 353 Kramer, Kaylee Yukon High 6:08.67

11 245 Schmitz, Hannah Putnam City 6:13.38

12 270 Burton, Alajah PC North 6:15.33

13 281 Toles, Jasmine PC North 6:25.99

14 362 Wheatley, Alex Yukon High 6:28.97

15 348 Halbert, Kilee Yukon High 6:36.65

Girls 3200 Meter Run

1 194 Helms, Emily Mustang Hi 11:31.12

2 86 smith, jaci Edmond North 11:50.78

3 192 Fuller, Kyra Mustang Hi 12:20.32

4 73 hicks, kelsey Edmond North 12:48.89

5 145 Weiss, Hannah Edmond Santa 13:07.92

6 201 Neal, Samantha Mustang Hi 13:10.72

7 245 Schmitz, Hannah Putnam City 13:12.63

8 128 Glimp, Joelle Edmond Santa 13:23.82

9 142 Tamez, Julissa Edmond Santa 13:57.55

10 362 Wheatley, Alex Yukon High 14:09.98

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

1 249 Wood, Schuyler Putnam City 16.68 1

2 187 Cox, Jordan Mustang Hi 16.70 2

3 33 Martin, Taylor Choctaw Hi 16.85 1

4 134 Land, Vantasia Edmond Santa 17.20 1

5 343 Donaldson, Bailey Yukon High 17.58 1

6 309 Johnson, Gabrielle PC West 17.72 1

7 196 Jester, Taylor Mustang Hi 18.17 1

8 66 colton, makenzie Edmond North 18.27 2

9 38 Ogee, Kennedy Choctaw Hi 18.37 2

10 78 mills, ashia Edmond North 18.41 2

11 248 Strotter, DaiJuann Putnam City 18.47 2

12 83 robinson, jade Edmond North 19.81 2

13 352 Khile, Tabitha Yukon High 19.92 2

14 339 Allen, April Yukon High 20.68 2

15 188 Davis, Abbie Mustang Hi 21.87 1

16 146 Whitby, Riian Edmond Santa 22.42 1

Girls 300 Meter Hurdles

1 276 Nelson, Courtney PC North 46.71 1

2 135 McAfee, Raven Edmond Santa 47.16 1

3 309 Johnson, Gabrielle PC West 47.19 1



4 71 haley, paris Edmond North 48.08 1

5 232 Fulbright, Kartesh Putnam City 48.68 1

6 40 Singleton, Gaylyn Choctaw Hi 48.83 2

7 134 Land, Vantasia Edmond Santa 49.82 3

8 187 Cox, Jordan Mustang Hi 49.91 1

9 282 Wagner, Arienna PC North 50.32 2

10 66 colton, makenzie Edmond North 51.05 2

11 365 Womack, Ashley Yukon High 52.09 3

12 146 Whitby, Riian Edmond Santa 52.11 3

13 188 Davis, Abbie Mustang Hi 52.34 2

14 72 hammond, haylee Edmond North 53.56 2

15 196 Jester, Taylor Mustang Hi 54.16 3

16 352 Khile, Tabitha Yukon High 57.81 3

17 359 Stanley, Brighan Yukon High 59.58 3

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

1 Putnam City 49.91

1) 236 Kennebrew, Kiarra 2) 243 Nettles, Aionya

3) 232 Fulbright, Karteshe 4) 241 Moore, Jamee

2 PC North 50.12

1) 269 Burns, Alaysia 2) 275 Mitchner, Marhia

3) 278 Smiley, Myeisha 4) 276 Nelson, Courtney

3 Edmond Santa Fe High School 50.14

1) 141 Ruffin, Dayonna 2) 135 McAfee, Raven

3) 125 Ehrhart, Ashley 4) 133 Johnson, Ciera

4 Mustang High School 52.34

1) 185 Banks, Chaunmon 2) 190 Dunn, Whitney

3) 187 Cox, Jordan 4) 191 Ermeling, Jacqueline

-- Edmond North High School DQ

1) 79 patterson, quinn 2) 84 rose, rylie

3) 80 patton, jade 4) 81 patton, jordan

-- Yukon High School DQ

1) 360 Turner, Brea 2) 345 Dunning, Maci

3) 356 Murray, Natalie 4) 351 Jones, Shalen

Girls 4x200 Meter Relay

1 Edmond Santa Fe High School 1:43.66

1) 135 McAfee, Raven 2) 141 Ruffin, Dayonna

3) 125 Ehrhart, Ashley 4) 147 Wisby, Tyler

2 PC North 1:45.31

1) 269 Burns, Alaysia 2) 278 Smiley, Myeisha



3) 282 Wagner, Arienna 4) 276 Nelson, Courtney

3 Putnam City 1:46.75

1) 249 Wood, Schuyler 2) 243 Nettles, Aionya

3) 235 Johnston, Kyra 4) 232 Fulbright, Karteshe

4 Edmond North High School 1:48.13

1) 79 patterson, quinn 2) 84 rose, rylie

3) 80 patton, jade 4) 81 patton, jordan

5 Choctaw High School 1:52.92

1) 28 Denson, Alexandria 2) 33 Martin, Taylor

3) 36 Minton, Sierra 4) 40 Singleton, Gaylyn

6 Mustang High School 1:53.19

1) 185 Banks, Chaunmon 2)

3) 190 Dunn, Whitney 4) 191 Ermeling, Jacqueline

7 Yukon High School 1:55.11

1) 357 Roberts, Callie 2) 345 Dunning, Maci

3) 356 Murray, Natalie 4) 360 Turner, Brea

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

1 Edmond Santa Fe High School 4:04.39

1) 135 McAfee, Raven 2) 141 Ruffin, Dayonna

3) 133 Johnson, Ciera 4) 147 Wisby, Tyler

2 PC North 4:11.32

1) 269 Burns, Alaysia 2) 278 Smiley, Myeisha

3) 277 Nwankwo, Angela 4) 276 Nelson, Courtney

3 Putnam City 4:13.92

1) 235 Johnston, Kyra 2) 233 Gray, Mercedes

3) 232 Fulbright, Karteshe 4) 241 Moore, Jamee

4 Choctaw High School 4:14.94

1) 40 Singleton, Gaylyn 2) 36 Minton, Sierra

3) 28 Denson, Alexandria 4) 41 Sivard, Abigal

5 Edmond North High School 4:20.54

1) 87 snelling, meagan 2) 71 haley, paris

3) 85 smith, hanna 4) 88 wilson, kennedy

6 Mustang High School 4:21.61

1) 188 Davis, Abbie 2) 199 Legg, Shelbi

3) 200 Miles, Kierra 4) 190 Dunn, Whitney

7 Yukon High School 4:33.36

1) 357 Roberts, Callie 2) 365 Womack, Ashley

3) 356 Murray, Natalie 4) 364 Wilson, Sarah



Girls 4x800 Meter Relay

1 Edmond Santa Fe High School 9:44.76

1) 138 Ray, Shannon 2) 136 Miller, Kysha

3) 126 Forman, Madison 4) 124 Davis, Rachel

2 Edmond North High School 9:56.82

1) 67 farley, meredith 2) 87 snelling, meagan

3) 86 smith, jaci 4) 77 mehner, jenny

3 Mustang High School 10:01.93

1) 194 Helms, Emily 2) 199 Legg, Shelbi

3) 192 Fuller, Kyra 4) 205 Wojcak, Sara

4 Choctaw High School 10:26.95

1) 31 Goudy, Kaitlyn 2) 36 Minton, Sierra

3) 41 Sivard, Abigal 4) 40 Singleton, Gaylyn

5 Yukon High School 10:32.94

1) 364 Wilson, Sarah 2) 365 Womack, Ashley

3) 350 Janka, Kaitlyn 4) 349 Janka, Becca

6 PC North 10:58.44

1) 274 Mitchell, Charlotte 2) 279 Smith, Zakarya

3) 281 Toles, Jasmine 4) 270 Burton, Alajah

7 Putnam City 11:24.44

1) 246 Self, Grace 2) 238 Lee, Rachel

3) 239 Lopez, CeCe 4) 240 Lopez, Maria

Girls High Jump

1 144 Walker, Courtney Edmond Santa 5-04.00

2 249 Wood, Schuyler Putnam City 5-02.00

2 273 Mbroh, Keyoni PC North 5-02.00

4 340 Cosby, Paige Yukon High 5-02.00

5 308 Blakely, Avionna PC West 5-02.00

6 242 Mueller, Sarah Putnam City 4-10.00

6 189 Davis, Candace Mustang Hi 4-10.00

7 35 Mickle, Kara Choctaw Hi 4-10.00

9 83 robinson, jade Edmond North 4-08.00

9 129 Goelz, Madison Edmond Santa 4-08.00

9 309 Johnson, Gabrielle PC West 4-08.00

9 186 Coulter, Kensley Mustang Hi 4-08.00

-- 244 Plunkett, Leshabra Putnam City NH

-- 33 Martin, Taylor Choctaw Hi NH

-- 203 Smith, Karli Mustang Hi NH

-- 70 gasio, camry Edmond North NH



Girls Pole Vault

1 131 Humann, Kayley Edmond Santa 9-06.00

2 68 frazier, kamala Edmond North 8-06.00

3 76 lay, alex Edmond North 8-00.00

4 26 Baack, Rachel Choctaw Hi 7-06.00

5 70 gasio, camry Edmond North 7-06.00

6 35 Mickle, Kara Choctaw Hi 7-06.00

-- 346 Faison, Micah Yukon High NH

-- 361 Walker, Blaire Yukon High NH

-- 143 Tang, Jessica Edmond Santa NH

-- 358 Smith, Shaye Yukon High NH

Girls Long Jump

1 249 Wood, Schuyler Putnam City 18-07.25

2 235 Johnston, Kyra Putnam City 17-01.50

3 278 Smiley, Myeisha PC North 16-11.00

4 242 Mueller, Sarah Putnam City 16-06.00

5 273 Mbroh, Keyoni PC North 16-02.75

6 198 Joyner, Laci Mustang Hi 16-00.50

7 308 Blakely, Avionna PC West 15-09.50

8 340 Cosby, Paige Yukon High 15-07.50

-- 35 Mickle, Kara Choctaw Hi ND

-- 38 Ogee, Kennedy Choctaw Hi ND

-- 277 Nwankwo, Angela PC North ND

-- 139 Rhodes, Elyssa Edmond Santa ND

-- 137 Petty, Jessica Edmond Santa ND

-- 88 wilson, kennedy Edmond North ND

-- 70 gasio, camry Edmond North ND

-- 127 Freeman, Chloe Edmond Santa ND

-- 345 Dunning, Maci Yukon High ND

-- 132 Irby, Breala Edmond Santa ND

Girls Shot Put

1 122 Cooper, Alaina Edmond Santa 34-09.00

2 32 Hurley, Layton Choctaw Hi 33-06.00

3 363 Williams, Kaelen Yukon High 33-06.00

4 121 Bowler, Bria Edmond Santa 32-11.00

5 123 Cooper, Alexis Edmond Santa 32-03.00

6 344 Doutey, Tabitha Yukon High 31-01.50

-- 272 Hicks, Nyla PC North ND

-- 247 Stevenson, Amanda Putnam City ND



-- 311 Smith, Irish PC West ND

-- 195 Irwin, Brooke Mustang Hi ND

-- 27 Dawson, Biancca Choctaw Hi ND

-- 39 Reese, Ashley Choctaw Hi ND

-- 65 caldwell, chelsie Edmond North ND

-- 75 knight, britany Edmond North ND

-- 197 Jones, Taylor Mustang Hi ND

-- 312 Umoh, Trisha PC West ND

-- 342 Deckard, Kiersten Yukon High ND

Girls Discus Throw

1 193 Garcia, Mariah Mustang Hi 148-01

2 121 Bowler, Bria Edmond Santa 111-01

3 140 Roberts, Morgan Edmond Santa 110-10

4 342 Deckard, Kiersten Yukon High 108-03

5 39 Reese, Ashley Choctaw Hi 104-03

6 32 Hurley, Layton Choctaw Hi 104-00.50

7 347 Gittins, Taylor Yukon High 86-01

8 312 Umoh, Trisha PC West 85-07

-- 272 Hicks, Nyla PC North ND

-- 29 Evans, Ginger Choctaw Hi ND

-- 311 Smith, Irish PC West ND

-- 75 knight, britany Edmond North ND

-- 65 caldwell, chelsie Edmond North ND

-- 197 Jones, Taylor Mustang Hi ND

-- 363 Williams, Kaelen Yukon High ND

-- 195 Irwin, Brooke Mustang Hi ND

Boys 100 Meter Dash

1 109 Mcyintee, Ezel Edmond North 11.36 2

2 118 Tudman, Jarion Edmond North 11.36 1

3 295 Moore, Dereontae PC North 11.52 2

4 101 Hammons, Ryan Edmond North 11.59 1

5 284 Banks, JaQuary PC North 11.63 1

6 155 Dade, Malcom Edmond Santa 11.71 1

7 162 Herbison, Anthoney Edmond Santa 11.73 1

8 154 Cooper, Tevin Edmond Santa 11.84 1

9 230 Spears, Taylor Mustang Hi 11.86 2

10 251 Butler, Larry Putnam City 11.87 2

11 386 Neal, Jett Yukon High 11.89 2

12 262 Onifade, Blue Putnam City 11.92 3



13 387 Schenck, Baily Yukon High 11.97 3

14 253 Durham, Neco Putnam City 11.99 3

15 212 Edwards, Frankie Mustang Hi 11.99 1

16 303 Warren, Curtis PC North 12.01 1

17 228 Shaub, Colton Mustang Hi 12.22 2

18 48 Bryant, Kailen Choctaw Hi 12.47 3

19 318 Danner, Brendon PC West 12.80 3

20 334 Taylor, Tevin PC West 13.04 3

Boys 200 Meter Dash

1 118 Tudman, Jarion Edmond North 22.72 1

2 101 Hammons, Ryan Edmond North 23.09 2

3 366 Anderson, Trae Yukon High 23.12 1

4 257 Hogg, Anthony Putnam City 23.18 1

5 162 Herbison, Anthoney Edmond Santa 23.28 1

6 182 Westbrook, Cameron Edmond Santa 23.40 2

7 295 Moore, Dereontae PC North 23.48 1

8 44 Barber, Cote Choctaw Hi 23.67 1

9 63 Yandell, Kurt Choctaw Hi 23.68 1

10 99 Duncan, James Edmond North 24.01 3

11 330 Singleton, Mathew PC West 24.04 3

12 253 Durham, Neco Putnam City 24.14 3

13 337 Wilcots, Joseph PC West 24.27 2

14 212 Edwards, Frankie Mustang Hi 24.39 2

15 61 Willett, Tyler Choctaw Hi 24.71 2

16 291 Franks, Matthew PC North 24.91 3

17 285 Bowen, Michael PC North 26.08 3

18 333 Stevenson, Darius PC West 28.65 3

Boys 400 Meter Dash

1 257 Hogg, Anthony Putnam City 49.83 1

2 157 Eakers, Korey Edmond Santa 50.43 1

3 156 Davis, Marquon Edmond Santa 51.08 1

4 44 Barber, Cote Choctaw Hi 51.73 1

5 330 Singleton, Mathew PC West 52.07 1

6 217 Guyton, Nick Mustang Hi 52.17 1

7 117 Tate, Lindell Edmond North 53.24 2

8 114 Salaam, Rashaad Edmond North 53.30 2

9 376 Groce, Caelen Yukon High 53.45 2

10 251 Butler, Larry Putnam City 53.69 3

11 337 Wilcots, Joseph PC West 54.02 1



12 327 Montesano, Anthony PC West 54.38 3

13 99 Duncan, James Edmond North 54.91 3

14 62 Williams, Jordan Choctaw Hi 54.94 2

15 208 Briggs, Micah Mustang Hi 55.23 3

16 291 Franks, Matthew PC North 57.33 3

17 285 Bowen, Michael PC North 57.85 3

18 295 Moore, Dereontae PC North 59.20 3

-- 370 Beagles, AJ Yukon High DQ 2 Wrong Lane.

Boys 800 Meter Run

1 175 Price, Austin Edmond Santa 2:06.11

2 172 Markley, Jarrod Edmond Santa 2:06.47

3 105 Mauk, Kyle Edmond North 2:06.59

4 150 Bailey, Tanner Edmond Santa 2:07.06

5 53 Labude, Steven Choctaw Hi 2:09.31

6 211 Cruz, Christian Mustang Hi 2:09.59

7 119 Verdea, Zac Edmond North 2:10.63

8 384 Massey, Scott Yukon High 2:11.44

9 96 Crawford, Alex Edmond North 2:12.16

10 263 Quintana, Tony Putnam City 2:12.58

11 57 Rhoades, Trey Choctaw Hi 2:13.08

11 320 Frantz, Jacob PC West 2:13.08

13 383 Martin, Will Yukon High 2:16.75

14 223 Legg, Tucker Mustang Hi 2:17.72

15 264 Scott, DeQuan Putnam City 2:18.70

16 380 Johny, Joys Yukon High 2:20.89

17 302 Stanton, Matthew PC North 2:22.19

18 298 Pierce, Jason PC North 2:22.24

19 332 Stephens, Christia PC West 2:37.80

20 261 Maytubby, Isaiah Putnam City 2:37.84

21 222 Kessler, Alex Mustang Hi 2:41.21

22 322 Iribe Beltran, Lam PC West 2:41.27

-- 46 Bromme, Joseph Choctaw Hi NT

-- 306 Yarbrough, Quinton PC North NT

Boys 1600 Meter Run

1 149 Bahreini, Arya Edmond Santa 4:39.30

2 166 Jarrett, Josh Edmond Santa 4:47.80

3 336 Vaughn, Michael PC West 4:48.54

4 181 Snider, Stephen Edmond Santa 4:51.07

5 107 Mayer, Austin Edmond North 4:52.28



6 98 Crouch, Blake Edmond North 4:53.16

7 379 Jim, Dayton Yukon High 4:53.48

8 213 Goble, Lucas Mustang Hi 4:53.91

9 100 Francis, Tyler Edmond North 5:00.17

10 47 Brown, Joseph Choctaw Hi 5:00.70

11 384 Massey, Scott Yukon High 5:01.20

12 321 Giner, Jon PC West 5:02.69

13 263 Quintana, Tony Putnam City 5:04.44

14 302 Stanton, Matthew PC North 5:12.25

15 304 Wilber, Cecil PC North 5:12.43

16 57 Rhoades, Trey Choctaw Hi 5:14.16

17 207 Beach, Grecco Mustang Hi 5:19.90

18 214 Good, Dalton Mustang Hi 5:23.41

19 394 Withington, Caleb Yukon High 5:26.23

20 287 Bruce, Kevin PC North 5:42.73

21 45 Bratcher, James Choctaw Hi 5:46.33

22 320 Frantz, Jacob PC West 5:57.82

23 268 Ware, Wesley Putnam City 6:28.22

Boys 3200 Meter Run

1 149 Bahreini, Arya Edmond Santa 9:52.07

2 159 Freeman, Kendall Edmond Santa 10:31.19

3 379 Jim, Dayton Yukon High 10:34.81

4 98 Crouch, Blake Edmond North 10:39.58

5 47 Brown, Joseph Choctaw Hi 10:52.35

6 213 Goble, Lucas Mustang Hi 11:00.62

7 97 Crawford, Davis Edmond North 11:08.30

8 321 Giner, Jon PC West 11:16.07

9 216 Griffin, Josh Mustang Hi 11:18.59

10 214 Good, Dalton Mustang Hi 11:43.68

11 289 Charley, Kendall PC North 12:02.67

12 389 Shattan, Nick Yukon High 12:17.63

12 305 Williams, Broderic PC North 12:17.63

14 45 Bratcher, James Choctaw Hi 12:39.17

15 290 Crain, Deveon PC North 12:53.22

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

1 372 Bowerman, Brett Yukon High 15.02 1

2 104 Matthews, Jesse Edmond North 15.30 1

3 169 Jones, Demetrius Edmond Santa 15.49 1

4 151 Bays, Conner Edmond Santa 15.74 1



5 266 Smith, Rontez Putnam City 15.75 1

6 161 Harkless, Calvin Edmond Santa 15.77 1

7 115 Sharpton, Mark Edmond North 15.97 1

8 111 Myers, Seth Edmond North 15.99 2

9 382 Mankin, Bodie Yukon High 16.27 1

10 260 Matthews-Vidato, C Putnam City 17.63 2

11 385 McCurley, Colten Yukon High 17.94 2

12 323 Jackson, Da Vontae PC West 18.03 2

13 250 Brown, Darrion Putnam City 18.31 2

14 338 Williams, Melo PC West 20.90 2

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

1 372 Bowerman, Brett Yukon High 39.55 1

2 104 Matthews, Jesse Edmond North 40.08 1

3 382 Mankin, Bodie Yukon High 40.61 1

4 266 Smith, Rontez Putnam City 41.98 2

5 164 Hunter, Josiah Edmond Santa 42.24 2

6 115 Sharpton, Mark Edmond North 42.33 2

7 49 Carter, Brian Choctaw Hi 42.41 2

8 260 Matthews-Vidato, C Putnam City 42.63 2

9 111 Myers, Seth Edmond North 42.68 1

10 226 Mock, Caleb Mustang Hi 42.99 2

11 169 Jones, Demetrius Edmond Santa 43.18 1

12 151 Bays, Conner Edmond Santa 43.98 1

13 250 Brown, Darrion Putnam City 44.52 3

14 385 McCurley, Colten Yukon High 45.19 3

15 323 Jackson, Da Vontae PC West 46.33 3

16 297 Page, Malik PC North 46.69 3

17 328 Pipestem, Lyle PC West 48.70 3

18 338 Williams, Melo PC West 49.71 3

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

1 Edmond North High School 42.56

1) 117 Tate, Lindell 2) 118 Tudman, Jarion

3) 101 Hammons, Ryan 4) 109 Mcyintee, Ezel

2 Edmond Santa Fe High School 43.19

1) 161 Harkless, Calvin 2) 162 Herbison, Anthoney

3) 182 Westbrook, Cameron 4) 152 Bly, Dhaniel

3 Yukon High School 43.23

1) 386 Neal, Jett 2) 366 Anderson, Trae

3) 372 Bowerman, Brett 4) 376 Groce, Caelen



4 Putnam City 43.39

1) 251 Butler, Larry 2) 253 Durham, Neco

3) 262 Onifade, Blue 4) 257 Hogg, Anthony

5 PC North 44.04

1) 291 Franks, Matthew 2) 295 Moore, Dereontae

3) 288 Burris, Quintell 4) 284 Banks, JaQuary

6 Mustang High School 44.64

1) 230 Spears, Taylor 2) 212 Edwards, Frankie

3) 228 Shaub, Colton 4) 210 Carter, Chad

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

1 Edmond Santa Fe High School 3:21.50

1) 157 Eakers, Korey 2) 175 Price, Austin

3) 156 Davis, Marquon 4) 160 Guidice, Matt

2 Yukon High School 3:22.35

1) 382 Mankin, Bodie 2) 366 Anderson, Trae

3) 372 Bowerman, Brett 4) 376 Groce, Caelen

3 Choctaw High School 3:25.84

1) 44 Barber, Cote 2) 53 Labude, Steven

3) 62 Williams, Jordan 4) 63 Yandell, Kurt

4 Edmond North High School 3:28.71

1) 104 Matthews, Jesse 2) 99 Duncan, James

3) 101 Hammons, Ryan 4) 114 Salaam, Rashaad

5 Putnam City 3:32.69

1) 251 Butler, Larry 2) 266 Smith, Rontez

3) 260 Matthews-Vidato, Christian 4) 257 Hogg, Anthony

6 Mustang High School 3:36.08

1) 217 Guyton, Nick 2) 230 Spears, Taylor

3) 210 Carter, Chad 4) 228 Shaub, Colton

7 PC North 3:37.70

1) 284 Banks, JaQuary 2) 293 Johnson, Stefan

3) 303 Warren, Curtis 4) 288 Burris, Quintell

Boys 4x800 Meter Relay

1 Edmond Santa Fe High School 8:16.33

1) 157 Eakers, Korey 2) 175 Price, Austin

3) 156 Davis, Marquon 4) 160 Guidice, Matt

2 Yukon High School 8:19.29

1) 370 Beagles, AJ 2) 394 Withington, Caleb

3) 383 Martin, Will 4) 384 Massey, Scott

3 Edmond North High School 8:25.78



1) 119 Verdea, Zac 2) 96 Crawford, Alex

3) 107 Mayer, Austin 4) 105 Mauk, Kyle

4 Choctaw High School 8:40.56

1) 44 Barber, Cote 2) 48 Bryant, Kailen

3) 53 Labude, Steven 4) 63 Yandell, Kurt

5 PC West 8:45.93

1) 336 Vaughn, Michael 2) 320 Frantz, Jacob

3) 330 Singleton, Mathew 4) 327 Montesano, Anthony

6 Mustang High School 9:08.30

1) 222 Kessler, Alex 2) 225 Lum, Levi

3) 221 Kerns, Kiaree 4) 207 Beach, Grecco

7 PC North 9:12.86

1) 306 Yarbrough, Quinton 2) 302 Stanton, Matthew

3) 298 Pierce, Jason 4) 304 Wilber, Cecil

8 Putnam City 9:31.06

1) 263 Quintana, Tony 2) 250 Brown, Darrion

3) 254 Foote, Obasi 4) 264 Scott, DeQuan

Boys High Jump

1 293 Johnson, Stefan PC North 6-08.00

2 164 Hunter, Josiah Edmond Santa 6-08.00

3 390 Stanley, Hunter Yukon High 6-06.00

4 95 Contreras, Christi Edmond North 6-02.00

5 265 Smith, KamRen Putnam City 6-00.00

6 58 Shimkus, Andrew Choctaw Hi 5-10.00

6 375 Doyle, Tucker Yukon High 5-10.00

8 170 Jones, Jesse Edmond Santa 5-10.00

9 209 Canada, Isaiah Mustang Hi 5-08.00

10 51 Decoteau, Cale Choctaw Hi 5-06.00

-- 110 Mukes, Myles Edmond North NH

-- 177 Scott, Curran Edmond Santa NH

-- 215 Griffin, Arkell Mustang Hi NH

Boys Pole Vault

1 378 Hunt, Riley Yukon High 13-00.00

2 168 Johnston, Jesse Edmond Santa 12-06.00

3 391 Suddeth, Corey Yukon High 12-00.00

4 367 Baldwin, Max Yukon High 12-00.00

5 90 Bruton, Sean Edmond North 11-06.00

6 91 Case, Luke Edmond North 11-06.00

-- 55 McGrath, Thomas Choctaw Hi NH



-- 179 Smith, Timothy Edmond Santa NH

-- 59 Turner, Jacob Choctaw Hi NH

-- 103 Maggard, Zack Edmond North NH

-- 153 Braswell, Larry Edmond Santa NH

Boys Long Jump

1 293 Johnson, Stefan PC North 22-02.00

2 167 Jefferson, Dale Edmond Santa 21-06.50

3 114 Salaam, Rashaad Edmond North 21-02.50

4 366 Anderson, Trae Yukon High 20-07.00

5 258 Jones, Shomari Putnam City 20-06.50

6 170 Jones, Jesse Edmond Santa 20-06.00

7 225 Lum, Levi Mustang Hi 20-03.50

8 49 Carter, Brian Choctaw Hi 20-00.00

9 288 Burris, Quintell PC North 19-05.00

-- 386 Neal, Jett Yukon High ND

-- 180 Smith, Trevan Edmond Santa ND

-- 393 West, AJ Yukon High ND

-- 92 Cole, Antonio Edmond North ND

-- 323 Jackson, Da Vontae PC West ND

-- 51 Decoteau, Cale Choctaw Hi ND

-- 324 Jimenez, Jonathan PC West ND

-- 297 Page, Malik PC North ND

-- 158 Frazier, Ryan Edmond Santa ND

-- 118 Tudman, Jarion Edmond North ND

-- 164 Hunter, Josiah Edmond Santa ND

Boys Shot Put

1 60 Wiegert, Cody Choctaw Hi 50-05.50

2 173 Null, William Edmond Santa 47-07.00

3 373 Cary, Kuriean Yukon High 46-08.50

4 229 Smith, Aaron Mustang Hi 45-01.00

5 368 Balsano, Tanner Yukon High 42-04.50

6 54 McGhee, Melvin Choctaw Hi 41-03.50

-- 294 Meier, Roger PC North ND

-- 286 Brady, Keith PC North ND

-- 325 Kidwell, Dakota PC West ND

-- 296 Nubine, Christian PC North ND

-- 56 Olsen, Garrett Choctaw Hi ND

-- 316 Carter, Dulton PC West ND

-- 381 Kauk, Hayden Yukon High ND



-- 259 Lee, John Henri Putnam City ND

-- 267 Tempson, Antonio Putnam City ND

-- 116 Sylva, Junior Edmond North ND

-- 163 Hillmon, Chase Edmond Santa ND

-- 174 Onwacharuba, Micha Edmond Santa ND

-- 256 Gray, Devonte Putnam City ND

-- 89 Brown, Myles Edmond North ND

-- 108 McCall, Wilson Edmond North ND

-- 331 Spaugy, Loyd PC West ND

-- 220 Hudson, Garrett Mustang Hi ND

-- 219 Hill, Tristin Mustang Hi ND

Boys Discus Throw

1 373 Cary, Kuriean Yukon High 152-09

2 113 Pitzer, Brynden Edmond North 144-05

3 173 Null, William Edmond Santa 140-11.50

4 229 Smith, Aaron Mustang Hi 132-07

5 52 Hand, Alexander Choctaw Hi 124-09

6 54 McGhee, Melvin Choctaw Hi 122-03

7 227 Ray, Jayden Mustang Hi 121-11

8 50 Cherry, Jeffery Choctaw Hi 121-01

-- 294 Meier, Roger PC North ND

-- 286 Brady, Keith PC North ND

-- 319 Evans, Dylan PC West ND

-- 296 Nubine, Christian PC North ND

-- 381 Kauk, Hayden Yukon High ND

-- 388 Schenck, Logan Yukon High ND

-- 332 Stephens, Christia PC West ND

-- 94 Collman, Greg Edmond North ND

-- 106 Maum, Tyler Edmond North ND

-- 267 Tempson, Antonio Putnam City ND

-- 178 Skinner, Nash Edmond Santa ND

-- 163 Hillmon, Chase Edmond Santa ND

-- 326 King, Kaleb PC West ND

-- 218 Higginbottom, Zeth Mustang Hi ND

-- 325 Kidwell, Dakota PC West ND

-- 259 Lee, John Henri Putnam City ND

-- 256 Gray, Devonte Putnam City ND



Women - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored

1) Edmond Santa Fe High Sch 179 2) Putnam City 123.50

3) Edmond North High School 103 4) PC North 81

5) Mustang High School 72.50 6) Choctaw High School 55

7) Yukon High School 22 8) PC West 9

Men - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored

1) Edmond Santa Fe High Sch 188 2) Edmond North High Schoo 131

3) Yukon High School 130.50 4) Choctaw High School 42.50

5) Putnam City 36 6) PC North 32

7) Mustang High School 17 8) PC West 12


